MEWAR UNIVERSITY

Gangrar, Chittorgarh (Raj.) OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.MU/RO/2020/ 608

10th July, 2020

OFFICE ORDER

Finance Committee

The role of the Finance Committee is primarily to provide financial oversight for the University and to discuss the finalization of the budget proposals submitted by various departments. Finance Committee recommends the Governing Body for the sanction of Budget for every academic year.

Constitution of Finance Committee is given below:

S.no	Designation	Role in Committee		
1.	Vice Chancellor	Chairman		
2.	Chancellor Nominee	Member		
3.	Member, BOM	Member		
4.	Registrar	Member		
5.	University Engineer	Member		
6.	Finance Officer	Convener		

Registrar Mewak Asiyeraity Gangrar, Britingarh)

To: All the members of the above Committee

Copy to:

- 1. Ps to Hon'ble Chancellor for kind information
- 2. PS to Hon'ble President for kind information
- 3. Pro-President/OSD
- 4. Dean (Academics/Admission) /Director/Hod's
- 5. Accounts/Library/Warden/Store/Maintenance/ITt).

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MEWAR UNIVERSITY GANGRAR (CHITTORGARH) RAJASTHAN

Ref. No.: MU/RO/2021/2057

27 Dec 2021

OFFICE ORDER

Sub:- Constitution of Purchase Committee

Consequent to the approval of the Competent Authority, Purchase Committee is constituted as under:-

1.	Mr. Deshbandhu Purbiya		Convener
2.	Mr .Kailash Porwal		Member
3.	Mr. Vipin Nahar		Member
4.	Mr. Suraj Kumhar (Chittorgarh) Mr. Rajesh Bhatt (Bhilwara)		Member
			Member
	Mr. Kapil Chaturvedi		Member

The Purchase Committee shall meet whenever necessary to give their recommendation on the requirements & it's procurements. Mr. Deshbandhu Purbiya Will Co-ordinate all the activities.

Copy to:

- PS to Hon'ble Chancellor (for kind information)
- PS to Hon'ble President/Vice Chancellor(for kind information)
- All Officers/Deans/Directors/Hod's
- IT Section/Accounts Dept,/All Staff
- Coordinator IQAC Cell
- · Personal/Record File

Mewar University angres chittorga